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DRAWN BY CHECKED BY

DESCRIPTIONREV DATE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. COPY OR REPRODUCTION OF THIS PLAN OR ANY PORTION
THEREOF, IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE DESIGN ENGINEER,
SURVEYOR, OR ARCHITECT.

UNDER ARTICLE 145 (ENGINEERING), SECTION 7209 (2) OF THE NEW YORK STATE
EDUCATION LAW, IT IS UNLAWFUL FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER ANY ITEM ON THIS
DRAWING, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER OR LICENSED SURVEYOR. IF ANY ITEM IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER
AND/OR SURVEYOR SHALL AFFIX TO THE ITEM HIS SEAL AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY"
FOLLOWED BY HIS SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.

ORIGINAL SIZE IN INCHES

0 1 2 3 183 Main Street
New Paltz, New York 12561

T 845.255.0210  F 845.256.8110
www.willinghamengineering.com 23031

09/22/23
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1"=40'

MLTPRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION MAP

TOWN OF MARLBOROUGH, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

NIMA CONTRACTING, INC.
RIVER VISTA DRIVE

PROPOSED GRAVEL DRIVEWAY

PROPERTY BOUNDARY CORNER

N

EXISTING GRAVEL ROAD / DRIVEWAY

EXISTING STONE WALL0000000000000

SECTION-BLOCK-LOT: 103.3-3-28.123

PARCEL AREA: 7.049 ACRES

ZONING DISTRICT: R-AG-1 - RURAL AGRICULTURAL

OWNER: NIMA CONTRACTING INC.
   3121 ROUTE 9W
   NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553

ZONE:

MINIMUM LOT AREA

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH

MINIMUM FRONT YARD

MINIMUM SIDE YARD

MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE

1 ACRE

150'

50'
35'/80'

20%

REQUIREDITEM

R-AG-1 - RURAL AGRICULTURAL

CURRENT USE: VACANT

PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

PROVIDED

MINIMUM REAR YARD 75'

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 35'

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 200'

4.620 SF

516'

1.0%

363'

N SCALE:
1" = 2,000'

S I T E

P R O P E R T Y    I N F O R M A T I O N

Z O N I N G     I N F O R M A T I O N

V I C I N I T Y    M A P

1. TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN IS LIDAR DERIVED, 2 FOOT INTERVAL CONTOURS AVAILABLE FROM
ULSTER COUNTY.  CONTOURS WERE PRODUCED FROM 2014 LIDAR DATASET AND 2015
TOPOGRAPHIC 1m DEM.

2. PROPERTY LINES, STRUCTURE LOCATIONS AND OTHER SITE FEATURES TAKEN FROM 'SURVEY
PLAT AND SITE PLAN FOR: NIMA CONTRACTING INC. PORTION OF LOT #11 - RIVER VISTA
DRIVE' PREPARED BY MARGARET M. HILLRIEGEL, LS, DATED 02/03/22 LAST REVISED
04/08/22.

3. MAP REFERENCE:  BEING A PORTION OF LOT 11 ON A MAP ENTITLED "AMERICAN LAND
PRESERVATION CORPORATION, SUBDIVISION PLAN" PREPARED BY THE CHAZEN COMPANIES
AND FILED IN THE ULSTER COUNT Y CLERK'S OFFICE ON MAY 18, 1998 AS MAP NUMBER
11073.

S U R V E Y   N O T E S

L E G E N D
EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING TREE LINE

1 PROPOSED LOT NUMBER

UCDOH APPROVED SANITARY DISPOSAL
SYSTEM - RESERVE AREA

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED WELLW

PROPOSED SETBACK LINE

KRIS KORNER

DATE

O W N E R S   E N D O R S E M E N T
THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OR OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE
PROPERTY SHOWN ON THIS PLAT DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT HE/SHE HAS
REVIEWED THIS PLAT, IS FAMILIAR WITH THIS MAP, IT'S CONTENTS AND ITS NOTES
AND HEREBY CONSENTS TO ALL SAID TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS STATED HEREON
AND AGREES TO FILE THIS MAP WITH THE ULSTER COUNTY CLERK.

OWNER (SIGNATURE)

BY: (PRINT NAME AND TITLE)

S U R V E Y O R   C E R T I F I C A T I O N

DATEMARGARET M. HILLRIEGEL                 L.S. No. 50253

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY MAP WAS MADE BY AN ACTUAL FIELD
SURVEY COMPLETED ON FEBRUARY 23, 2017, REVISED ON AUGUST 25, 2021 AND
THAT THIS SURVEY MAP WAS MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.

CHAIRMAN - TOWN PLANNING BOARD

APPROVED BY RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF
MARLBOROUGH, SUBJECT TO ALL CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF SAID
RESOLUTION.  ANY CHANGE, ERASURE, MODIFICATION OR REVISION OF THIS PLAN
AS APPROVED SHALL VOID THIS APPROVAL.

T O W N   O F   M A R L B O R O U G H
P L A N N I N G   B O A R D   E N D O R S E M E N T

DATE

L O T   A R E A   S U M M A R Y

11b
LOT # AREA (ACRES)

TOTAL 7.049 ACRES

2.429
11c 4.620

LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
NIMA CONTRACTING INC

SECTION 103.3, BLOCK 3, LOT 28.124
LIBER 7110 PAGE 124

11c
LOT AREA=201,282 SF OR 4.620 AC
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N 46°39'36" E
40.00'

EXISTING BUILDING

LOT 11b LOT 11c

2.429 SF

327'

138'

58'

2.3%

146'

≤35'

372'

4" ITEM 4

FIRM, UNYIELDING SUBGRADE MATERIAL

SCALE:S-1
1

N.T.S.
DRIVEWAY DETAIL

12"
8" MINIMUM R.O.B. GRAVEL, ITEM 4,
CRUSHED STONE FOUNDATION COURSE,
OR OTHER MATERIAL APPROVED BY
ENGINEER
NON-BIODEGRADABLE WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC IF REQUIRED

1. DRIVEWAY CROSS SLOPE SHALL BE MIN. 2% SLOPE.
2. ALL BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED IN MAX. 6" LIFTS.
3. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY.
4. WOVEN FILTER FABRIC REQUIRED IF SUBGRADE MATERIALS ARE DEEMED

UNSUITABLE FOR DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION.

NOTES:

UCDOH APPROVED SANITARY DISPOSAL
SYSTEM - PRIMARY AREA

PROPERTY BOUNDARY EVIDENCE RIVER VISTA DRIVE
KRIS KORNER DRIVE
HILLSIDE DRIVE

HU
DS

O
N

 R
IV

ER

U
S 

RT
E 

9W

LYONS LANE

CHESTNUT LN

MAXIMUM BUILDING STORIES 2 12 ≤2 12

110

EXISTING EASEMENT

EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR

N 33°08'11" E
56.82'

R=175.00'
L=25.12'

R=300.00'
L=273.57'

R=325.00'
L=281.49'

1
2" IRON ROD, 4" ABOVE GRADE
ON PROPERTY LINE AT 81.85'

1
2" IRON ROD, 4"

ABOVE GRADE

U METAL 1
2" IRON ROD, 6"
ON PROPERTY
LINE AT 65.35'

RA
IL

RO
AD

1" IRON ROD, 36"
ABOVE GRADE 1.0'

WESTERLY OF
PROPERTY CORNER

5
8" IRON ROD FLUSH
WITH THE GROUND

IRON ROD

1
2" IRON ROD 6"
ABOVE GRADE

CAPPED IRON ROD ON
PROPERTY LINE AT 159.7

LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
CSX TRANSPORATION INC
SECTION 109.1, BLOCK 2, LOT 37

LIBER 3070 PAGE 5

LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
MELISSA MAY BOTTINI

SECTION 103.3, BLOCK 3, LOT 32
LIBER 5795 PAGE 225

LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
RALPH A. & MARIANNE FILOCCO

SECTION 103.3, BLOCK 3, LOT 28.1
LIBER 2797 PAGE 331

LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
JILL M. HAIN LIVING TRUST
SECTION 103.3, BLOCK 3, LOT 28.7

LIBER 6417 PAGE 336

LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
WOOD FAMILY TRUST

SECTION 103.3, BLOCK 3, LOT 28.8
LIBER 6379 PAGE 280

LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
NIMA CONTRACTING INC

SECTION 103.3, BLOCK 3, LOT 28.910
LIBER 7502 PAGE 184

LIMITS OF DRAINAGE EASEMENT
'B' AS PER FILED MAP #11073

CENTERLINE OF DITCH

178
180 PROPOSED 10 FT CONTOUR

PROPOSED 2 FT CONTOUR

11b
LOT AREA=105,805 SF OR 2.429 AC

SETBACK-IN THE CASE OF A CUL-DE-SAC, THE FRONT SETBACK LINE SHALL BE ESTABLISHED
PARALLEL TO A CHORD CONNECTING THE TWO POINTS OF INTERSECTION OF THE SIDE LOT LINE
WITH THE ARC REPRESENTING THE CUL-DE-SC RIGHT OF WAY LINE, I.E., THE FRONT LOT LINE.
SETBACK DISTANCES SHALL BE MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE CHORD DESCRIBED ABOVE.
IN THE CASE WHERE RIGHTS OF WAY OR EASEMENTS BORDER THE PROEPRTY LINE, THE
SETBACK DISTANCE SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MEASUREMENT FROM THE EDGE OF THE RIGHT
OF WAY OR EASEMENT NEAREST TO THE STRUCTURE IN QUESTION.

PROPOSED HOME

≤35'

≤2 12

55'

149'

293'

EXISTING PRIVATE ROAD - RIVER VISTA DRIVE

12% MAX DRIVEWAY SLOPE

PROPOSED 12"Ø HDPE
CULVERT @ MIN. 1% SLOPE
WITH MIN. 1' COVER

PROPOSED
4-BEDROOM

HOME

R=40.00'
L=43.88'

R=40.00'
L=52.73'

HU
DS
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N

 R
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ER

S 36°42'07" E
172.43'

S 36°42'07" E
174.70'

UCDOH APPROVED SUBSURFACE
WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM

UCDOH APPROVED SUBSURFACE
WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM
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